Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1851
1852
1852
1852
1852
1852
1852
1852
1852
1852
1852

Date
22-Jan
10-Feb
20-Mar
19-Apr
21-Apr
14-May
03-Jun
25-Jun
05-Jul
11-Jul
20-Oct
10-Nov
24-Nov
24-Feb
24-Feb
24-Feb
21-Mar
10-May
18-May
01-Jun
10-Jun
19-Jun
15-Jul
19-Sep
21-Sep
13-Dec
22-Jan
23-Jan
13-Jun
17-Jun
25-Jun
01-Jul
03-Aug
18-Aug
22-Sep
12-Oct

Surname
Ebednezzar
James
James
Alfred
Caroline
Amos
Caroline
John
Ann

Ann
Samuel
Prudence
Isaiah
Richard F
Rebecca
Joseph
Thomas
Amos
Jeremiah
Arabella
Mary
Charles
Eunice
Elizabeth
Joseph
Emma
Emily
Jane
Joseph
Sarah
James Edwyn
Elizabeth
Joseph
Ann Mary
Silas
Sarah

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Rogers
Rogers
Burt

Hull
Stone
Baker
Bowren
Bennett
Miles
Baker
Scammell
Maidment
Toogood
Hann
Hann
James
Maidment
Baker
Baker
Bridle
Targett
Maidment
Stone
Hull
James
Grant
Thorpe
Burt
Maidment
Maidment
Wood
Knight
Stone
Norton
Doggrell
Haynes

Age

79
74

21
39
11
76
41
83
73
46
5mths

10

3days
8yrs
73

12

70

76

4mths
4days
6mths

79
79
6mths

2mths
2mths
81
70

Abode Notes

Died at Tisbury

Tisbury

Died at Donhead

Little Farnham Dorset

Donhead or Semley

Died at Donhead St Mary

Died at West Tisbury



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year Date Surname
1852  20-Oct Mary

1852  05-Dec Noah

1853  09-Apr Arabella
1853  30-May Dinah

1853  06-Nov Alfred

1853  no date Frances Sophia
1854  05-Apr Eliza

1854  26-May Frances
1854  30-Jul Jeremiah
1854  06-Oct James William
1854  19-Nov Jonas

1855 08-Jan Emmanuel
1855  14-Jan Hugh

1855  08-Feb Ann

1855  30-Mar Susannah
1855  27-Apr Fred Leopold
1855  25-May William Wright
1855  11-Jun Thomas
1855  28-Jun William

1855  01-Jul Elizabeth
1855  03-Jul Arthur

1855  22-Jul Henry

1855  30-Aug Robert

1855  20-Sep Ralph

1855 07-Oct Rebecca
1855  30-Dec George

1856  07-Jan William

1856 01-Feb Martha

1856  16-Feb John

1856  19-Mar George

1856  04-May Anne

1856  23-Jul Elizabeth
1856  31-Aug Samuel?
1856  26-Sep Hugh

1856  24-Oct Mary

1856  02-Nov Emily

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Brown
Miels/Miles?
Butt
Bracher
Gray
Thorpe
Sangar
Bowren
Baker
Harris
Maidment
Stone
Lampard
Brown
Ball
Norton
Seymour
Baker
James
Ball

Day
Rogers
Brown
Ord
Maidment
Phillips
Fowler
Norton
Miles
Oliver
Hull

Gray
Knight
White
Oliver
Maidment

Age
47

10

49

64

15

27
1mths
48

2

1yr 4mths
50

1yr 6mths
1

82

73

2

3

85

94

44

3

2

84

85

40

66

63

40

76

38

2

82
3mths
54

76

20

Abode Notes

West Tisbury
West Tisbury

West Tisbury

Salisbury St Martins

Rector of this parish
Donhead St Mary
Gutch Common
Barkers Hill

Gutch Common

Tisbury



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1857
1857
1857
1857
1857
1857
1857
1857
1857
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1859
1859
1859
1859
1859
1859
1859
1859
1859
1859
1860

Date
11-Jan
05-Apr
26-Apr
08-May
12-Jul
08-Sep
29-Oct
24-Dec
31-Dec
18-Feb
18-Feb
24-Feb
10-Mar
19-Mar
26-Mar
13-May
20-May
21-May
21-Mar
23-May
25-Aug
05-Sep
06-Sep
09-Oct
15-Dec
27-Jan
09-Mar
15-Apr
15-Apr
19-Jun
24-Jul
24-Jul
21-Sep
22-Sep
12-Oct
16-Jan

Surname
William
Eliza
Thomas
Mary
Caroline
William
Thomas
Rice
Thomas
Thomas
Edwin
Thomas
Edward
George
William
Sarah
William
William
Ann
James
John
Alford
Elizabeth
William
Eliza
George
Anna Maria
Sophia
Ann
Emily
Fanny
George
Charles
Albert William
Jane
Samuel

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Maidment
Bracher/Raider ?
Day
Doggrell
Pike
Marchant
Shipman
Lampard
Toogood
Day

Gray
James
Toogood
Sangar
Hale
Toogood
Hayward
Bracher
Rogers
Blake
Ings
Maidment
Sutton
Bridle
Stone
Ings
Holton
James
Knight
Lampard
Burden
Harris
Hull
Perrett
Baker
Lampard

Age
75

58
78
30
24

N

82
1day

9wks
88
46
4
62
5mths
61
77
39
79
34
18

61

58

46
10days
6wks

1

1

76
16mths
75
4mths

Abode

Semley

Gutch Common
Gutch Common
Oysters

Barkers Hill
Gutch Common

Gutch Common
Barkers Hill

Hugglers Hole

Gunville
Barkers Hill
Knoyle Lane

Barkers Hill
Brickworks
Gutch Common
Hugglers Hole

Gutch Common
Hugglers Hole

Sedgehill

Barkers Hill

Notes



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1860
1860
1860
1860
1860
1860
1860
1860
1861
1861
1861
1861
1861
1861
1861
1861
1862
1862
1862
1862
1863
1863
1863
1863
1863
1863
1863
1863
1863
1863
1863
1863
1864
1864
1864
1864

Date
11-Mar
19-Mar
05-Apr
09-Jun
25-Jun
28-Jun
16-Aug
30-Nov
21-Jan
03-Feb
28-May
05-Jul
29-Aug
03-Oct
16-Dec
28-Dec
19-Apr
09-Jun
27-Jun
13-Oct
08-Feb
20-Feb
27-Feb
12-Mar
12-Mar
11-May
11-May
09-Jun
19-Jun
02-Oct
16-Oct
23-Dec
08-Jan
12-Feb
12-Feb
05-Mar

Surname
Sophia

John Hugh
Charles
Sarah Rebecca
Marianne?
Anne

Albert James
John
Christopher
Henry
George

Ann

Elizabeth
Mary
Rebecca
Mary Jane
Edward
Walter
Charles
Emma Louisa
Henry Edward
Sarah

Ann

Arthur Herbert
Frederick
Frederick
Mary

James
George

Anne
Thomas
William Henry
Elizabeth
Martha
William
James

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
James
Hann
Pike
Maidment
Toogood
Gray
Street
Pike
White
Smith
Thompson
Baker
Brown
Perrett
Stone
Baker
Haines
Maidment
Rogers
Emblin
Haines
Stone
Barrett
Sutton
Smith
Fowler
Fowler
Stone
Morris
Barber
Haines
Rogers
Burden
Maidment
Bartlett
Maidment

Age
11mths
16
16
5mths
79
69
3days
66
45
34
81
43
54
7
77
4
59
14
65
3

3

1

85
9

2
64
66
47
64
63
33
5
54
82
44
52

Abode Notes

Died at Salisbury

Tisbury Union

Barkers Hill

Hatch, Tisbury
Gutch Common

Tisbury
Tisbury

Tisbury



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1864
1864
1864
1864
1864
1865
1865
1865
1865
1865
1866
1866
1866
1866
1866
1866
1866
1866
1866
1867
1867
1867
1867
1867
1867
1867
1867
1867
1868
1868
1868
1868
1868
1868
1868
1868

Date
03-Apr
09-Apr
21-May
28-May
21-Oct
08-Apr
18-Jun
11-Jul
23-Oct
18-Dec
04-Jan
14-Feb
17-Mar
09-Apr
11-Apr
06-May
12-Jun
26-Jun
12-Sep
06-Jan
25-Jan
25-Jan
30-Jan
28-Mar
06-Jun
20-Sep
27-Sep
08-Dec
03-Jan
07-Feb
01-Mar
27-Mar
03-Apr
16-Apr
14-Jun
19-Aug

Surname
William
Henry
William
James
Ann

Ann
Hannah
John
Sarah
Eunice
Ellen
Thomas
Susanna
Henry
Emily
Charles
Elizabeth
Ann
Sarah
Isaac
Jonah
Charlotte
Frances
John
Ann
Aaron
Anthony
Sarah
Sarah Fanny
Sidney
Sarah
Thomas
Eliza Jane
William
John
Samuel

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Day
Baker
Pike
Brockway
Everitt
Perrett
Day
Brockway
Baker
Day
Bracher
Ransome
Gray
Scammell
Day
James
Morgan
Toogood
Parsons
Harris
Burden
Gray
Brown
Harris
Ings

Hall
Targett
Knight
Shipman
Smith
Bennett
Burton
Baker
Brickill
Baker
Maidment

Age

31
73
83
40
67
16
65
72
72
68
76
80

14
52

91
23
40
79
74
55
66
63
48
84
60
10

59
68

N

47
49

Abode Notes

Sedghill

West Hatch

Donhead St Mary
Linley Farm Tisbury

Hugglers Hole
Hugglers Hole

Tisbury
Farnham Dorset

Not carried into church



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1868
1868
1868
1868
1869
1869
1869
1869
1869
1869
1869
1869
1869
1869
1869
1869
1869
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1871
1871
1871

Date
29-Aug
09-Oct
23-Oct
30-Oct
22-Feb
15-Mar
12-Apr
26-Apr
30-Apr
05-Jun
17-Jun
25-Jul
17-Aug
01-Oct
01-Dec
20-Dec
26-Dec
29-Jan
24-Feb
24-Feb
13-Jun
19-Jun
05-Jul
15-Jul
14-Sep
01-Oct
12-Oct
31-Oct
16-Nov
22-Nov
12-Dec
17-Dec
30-Dec
20-Jan
06-Feb
07-Feb

Surname
Elizabeth
Harriett
James
Emma?
Robert
Jeremiah
Jane
Robert
Charles
Mary
George
Ernest Tom
Maria
William
Ann

Sarah Edith
Emma Ann
Arthur ?
Charlotte A
Arabella
Eliza Ann Mary
George
Mary Elizabeth
Sarah Rebecca
Ann

Eliza

Dinah
Catherine
Elizabeth
Henry ?
Jane
George
William
Lydia
Frances
John

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Maidment
Fowler
Hull
Edwards
Fowler
Gray
Baker
Baker
Vincent
Lampard
Edwards
James
Haines
Brockway
Hull

Gray
Emblin
Gray
Baker
Day
Bracher
Bartlett
Maidment
Gray

Day
Brown
Burden
Sutton
Sutton
Bracher
Fowler
James
Burt
Maidment
Maidment
Brown

Age Abode Notes
69

58

1

1yr 7mths

75 Donhead St Andrew

75
6
24
37
74
2
18mths
64
40
70
38
31
1
33
61
31
80
1mth
40
43
68
38
25
60
4
76
68
3
2
71
35

Barkers Hill



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1871
1871
1871
1871
1871
1871
1871
1871
1871
1871
1871
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1872
1873
1873
1873
1873
1873
1873
1873
1873
1873
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874

Date
18-Feb
24-Feb
29-Mar
29-Mar
11-Apr
14-Apr
14-Apr
03-May
14-Jun
30-Oct
21-Dec
31-Jan
22-Feb
19-Mar
23-Aug
14-Oct
11-Nov
31-Jan
15-Feb
22-Feb
03-Mar
11-Apr
21-Apr
22-Apr
22-Apr
30-Apr
19-Jan
11-Feb
07-Mar
11-Apr
14-Apr
23-Apr
29-Apr
02-May
21-May
15-Jun

Surname
Elizabeth
Edwin
Frank
Eunice
Rice

Ruth
Moses
Ellen
Arthur
Joseph
James
Solomon
Sidney John
Hannah Eliza
Anne
Thomas
Elizabeth
George
Jane
Stephen
William
Mary
Joseph
James
Rosa
Osmond William
Charles
Mary Edith
Stephen
Emma
Alice Clara
John

Mary
Elizabeth
Eliza
Sarah

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Thompson
Burt
Smith
Burden
Coombes
Maidment
Rogers
Rogers
Day
Rogers
Vatcher
Sanger
Sutton
Budden
Sanger
Ball

Ball
James
Sanger
Brown
Brown
James
Sutton
Pike

May
Baker
Butler
Gray
Burden
Ball

Pike
Bartlett
Harris
Pike

May
Bartlett

Age
81

1

7

77
68
17
27
55
46
79
63
87
12
28
20
83
19
83
64
74
76
81
56
71
9wks
3yrs 9mths
41

17
83

1
21mths
7mths
37
79
32
1yr ?

Abode

Pythouse

Devizes

Notes

Asylum



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1874
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1877
1877
1877
1877
1877
1877
1877

Date
18-Jun
20-Jun
24-Jun
02-Jul
11-Jul
10-Aug
11-Aug
08-Sep
07-Oct
12-Feb
27-Feb
09-Mar
13-Apr
23-Apr
28-Apr
07-May
21-Jul
22-Oct
09-Nov
03-Dec
23-Feb
18-Mar
20-Mar
06-Apr
13-Apr
11-Aug
15-Aug
04-Oct
23-Nov
03-Jan
24-Feb
13-Aug
10-Nov
27-Nov
11-Dec
12-Dec

Surname
Hannah
Thomas
Alice
Frank
Walter
Sophia
James
Mary
John James
Thomas
Arthur
Rachel
Minnie
James
Fanny
Robert
William
Mary

Fredk Thomas

Arthur
George
Benjamin
Hester
Annie

Charles William

Walter

John
Elizabeth
Edward

Ann

Ann

John

Harry

Helen Rachel
Harry William
Joseph

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Rideout
Ball
Bugden
May
Mercer
Brockway
Ball
Bartlett
Woodford
Baker
Brown
Woodford
Mullender
Lampard
Burden
Baker
Bennett
Baker
Hann
Gray
Read

Ball
Rogers
Burden
Hull

Ball

Ball
Brown
Toogood
Brockway
Barber
Burden
Hutchins
Baker
James
Perrett

Age

90
2mths
6mths
10wks
3wks
77

68

30

61

65

16

72

17

86

78

79

39

75
5mths ?
10
4days
66

72
4mths ?
10mths
4days
7days
44

81

42

31

28

49
15mths
4

85

Abode

Pythouse
Barkers Hill
Barkers Hill

Tisbury Union

Tisbury Union
Hugglers Hole

Sedghill

W. Tisbury

Notes



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1879
1879
1879
1879
1879
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1881
1881
1881
1881

Date
28-Jan
08-Mar
12-Mar
03-Apr
17-Apr
19-Apr
20-Apr
11-Jun
17-Jun
20-Jul
29-Jul
05-Aug
25-Sep
24-Nov
05-Jan
25-Feb
30-Jun
08-Aug
22-Dec
22-Jan
27-Jan
17-Feb
24-Feb
12-Apr
18-May
04-Jun
14-Jun
31-Jul
22-Aug
19-Nov
20-Dec
26-Dec
08-Mar
21-Mar
21-Mar
14-Jun

Surname
Emelie Laura
Frederick
Maria

Dinah
Charles
James
Frederick
Samuel

Ann
Elizabeth
Emma Ann
Charles
Henry
George

John

Mary Jane
William

Ellen Louisa
George
Elizabeth
Charlotte
Edward
Hugh
Elizabeth
Sarah
Thomas
Ethel Amelia
Ralph Grant
Elizabeth
Walter Sidney
Sidney Arthur
Ethel Florence
Julia Antonia
Thomas
William
Henry

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Mullender
Burden
White
Brockway
Vincent
Burden
Best
Knight
Brown
Dewey
Brockway
Day

Hall

Day
Bennett
Day
Brown
Gray
Maidment
Curtis
Maidment
Burden
Hull
Maidment
Pike
Haines
Ball
Sanger
Lampard
Extance
Hannam
Daniells
Targett
Hayward
Gray
Lampard

Age

19

23

69

77

89
18mths
5mths
18mths
76

61

47

70

65

73

77

2

76
6mths
80
5mths
65

64

56

62

82
12days
3mths
23

63

not given
11wks ?
1

1yr 9mths
89

85

64

Abode
Pythouse

Semley Rectory

West Tisbury

Tisbury Union

Tisbury

Tisbury

Notes



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1881
1881
1881
1881
1881
1882
1882
1882
1882
1882
1882
1882
1882
1883
1883
1884
1884
1884
1884
1884
1884
1884
1884
1884
1885
1885
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1887
1887
1887

Date
28-Jun
29-Jul
18-Aug
27-Aug
05-Dec
10-Jan
14-Jan
18-Jan
17-May
08-Jun
13-Jul
08-Aug
15-Oct
13-Apr
28-Oct
21-Mar
04-Apr
11-Apr
29-Jun
14-Jul
25-Jul
18-Dec
27-Dec
?? Dec
01-Aug
09-Aug
03-Feb
06-Feb
06-Feb
09-Feb
19-Jun
07-Oct
02-Dec
28-Jan
01-May
21-May

Surname
Eleanora
Elizabeth
Ann

James
George

John

Hannah
Thomas
Alice Mary
George

John

Ernest William
Emma
Sophia
Harriett
Charles Herbert
Sarah
Arabella
Thomas
Elsie Alberta
William
Arthur John
James
Arthur William
Rose A

Alice Eliza
Ernest
Frederick
Harry William
Nellie Mary
Edwin Albert
Emily May
John

Jane

Henry
Charlotte

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Burden
Scammell
James
Stone
Bracher
Merchant
Baker
Rogers
Wigmore
Knight
Targett
Haines
Knight
Sansom
Day
Brown
Harris
Knight
Burden
Hannam
James
Burbidge?
Higgins
James
James
Hull

Day
James
James
James
Johnson
James
Hilton
Pike

Pike
Harris

Age

63

65

69

58

85

79

71

69
10days
72

68
3mths
4

68

74
2.5yrs
not given
69

75
6mths
55

8

not given
5mths
4

24
2mths
42

2
10mths
3

38

67

84

54

84

Abode

Donhead St Andrew

Donhead St Mary

Tisbury

Sedghill

Semley Rectory

Musters
Amberleaze

Notes

Tolers ?



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1887
1887
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1891
1891
1891
1891
1891
1892
1892
1892

Date
12-Jul
15-Dec
02-Jan
22-Jan
08-Feb
07-Mar
17-Apr
28-Jun
24-Aug
18-Oct
01-Feb
17-Mar
01-May
25-Jun
29-Sep
11-Oct
26-Oct
31-Oct
09-Dec
12-Dec
11-Jan
14-Jan
18-Jan
05-Mar
08-Mar
? Sept
24-Oct
26-Dec
?

Sept
Sept
25-Oct
27 Dec
15-Jan
18-Jan
23-Jan

Surname
Reuben
Victor

Mary
Edmund
Albert
Thomas
Emma
Edith Annie
William E
Jane
George Parsons
Gertrude Mary
Charles
Selina
Ellen
Albert John
Arthur Sidney
Mary

Henry
George
Bowren
Miles
Shipman
Knight
Bracher
Clements
Bowren
Maidment
?

Baker
Knight
Rogers
Curtis
Clements
Lampard
Maidment

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Lane
Knight
Gaine/Game?
Burt
Lampard
Brown
Brown
James
Baker
Oliver ?
Brockway ?
Gray
Maidment
Hull

Collins
Brown
Higgins
Ball ?
Philpott
Stone
Robert
Ethel Florence
John

Tom

John

Jane

Emily
Elizabeth

?

Edward
Luke

Kate
Louisa
John
Elizabeth
Elias

Age
70
6mths
71

77

42

75

not given
16

38

68

48
3mths
87

73
6mths
?
5mths
48

62

70

82

7m

62
11m
94

66

46

83

77

79

48

30

48

72

70

80

Abode Notes

Tisbury

unreadable
Tisbury

Age 75 or 15

Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Tisbury
Tisbury
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1892
1892
1892
1892
1892
1892
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1896
1896

Date
27-Jan
11-Jan
15-Feb
? Nov
No date
05-Dec
15-Jan
16-Jan
14-Feb
01-Mar
10-May
01-Aug
08-Oct
13-Nov
01-Dec
08-Jan
08-Jan
02-Mar
16-Mar
30-Mar
01-Apr
02-Jul
19-Sep
04-Feb
20 ?
11-Apr
11-Apr
11-Jul
27? Jul
? Jul
Aug/no date
20-Nov
?

?
01-Feb
23-Mar

Surname
Marsh
Ball
Hayward
Day
Burbidge
Phillpot
Lambert
Burlington
Dewey
Hutchings
Baker
Gray
Collins
White
Dowers
Scammell
?

Dewey
James
Score
Dowers
Stone
Perret
Holmes
Rogers
Brown
Budden
Lane
Butt

Pike

?

Burt
Gray
Budden
Creed
Marchant

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name
Herbert George
Elizabeth

Ann

James
Anthony

Ann

Mary

Thomas Francis
James

Harriet
Charlotte

Mary

William

Sarah

William

Hilda May
Bertram
Hannah
George

John

Jane Toogood
Elizabeth
William

Ann

John

John Thomas
Fred

Jane

Howard Thomas
William

Bessie Elizabeth
James

John Garrett
Elizabeth
Martha

Sarah

Age
7days
63
62
70
57
67
74
10days
73
67
75
65
39
56
65
1yr
6yrs
77
56
6dys
67
63
69
44
74
54
7m
80
6w
69
18
64

65
67
89

Abode

Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley

Landport Portsmouth

Semley
Tisbury

East End Farm Semley

Semley

Station Hotel Semley

Semley

West Tisbury
Mere
Donhead St Mary
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Warminster
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley
Semley

Notes



Semley Burials 1850-1899

Year
1896
1896
1896
1896
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899

Date

? Apr
18-Sep
? Nov
?
18-Feb
10 Jun ?
04-Jul
12-Jul
14-Aug
16-Oct
19-Dec
02-Jan
12-Jan
01-Mar
15-Mar
20-Mar
11-May
20-Jul
18-Sep
10-Oct
24-Oct
09-Jan
20-Feb
31-Mar
01-Apr
? Sep
10-Oct
15-Oct
12 Jan ?

Surname
Bown
Lampard
Brooks
Gray

Pitt
Hayward
Maidment
Gray
Targett
Gane
Gray
Hayward
Lampard
James
Holmes
Maidment
Hannam
Pitman
Pike
Baker
Hull

Cull
Cummins
Scammell
Chubb
Gray
Roberts
Sanger
Barber

Jan Oliver August 2013

Given Name Age
William Charles 6m
Job 75
Elizabeth 61
William 73
Charles 45
Walter 30
Martha Jane 46
Ann 72
Elizabeth 83
Edward 64
Bellina

Walter Henry 3m
Albert 52
Jeremiah 48
Fairfax Victoria Alice 3m
Frances Ellen 9m
Louisa 52
Mary Ann 39
Alfred 57
Thomas 52
Rice 83
Walter James 1yr 8m
Bessie Maria 13m
Eliza 61
Jane 70
Louisa May 12
Sidney John 4m
Jane 75
James 71

Abode

West Tisbury
Semley

Semley

Semley

Semley

Semley

Semley

Semley

Semley

Semley

Semley

Semley

Donhead St Andrew
Semley

Mere

Semley

West Tisbury
Semley

Dulwich

Linley Farm West Tisbury
Tisbury

Semely

West Tisbury
Semley

Semley

Semley

Railway Hotel
Kingsettle Semley
Semley

Notes



